# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI445985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERK EKMEKCI	11/01/2019
ELEANOR HAGERMAN	12/01/2019
BLAKE HOWALD	11/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	THOMSON REUTERS SPECIAL SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	1410 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 450
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17903123

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** shannon.berger@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Braxdale

Address Line 1: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRCP.P0113US.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Berger
SIGNATURE:	Shannon Berger
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page1.tiff source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page2.tiff source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page3.tiff

PATENT 508719029 REEL: 068364 FRAME: 0763

source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page4.tiff source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page5.tiff source=TRCP.P0113US Inventor Assignments#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068364 FRAME: 0764

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Berk Ekmekci of 20519 Quarterpath Trace Circle, Sterling, VA 20165 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Methods and System for Robust Multi-Document Entity Risk Extraction and Taxonomy Augmentation, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/773,502 filed November 30, 2018; and

AND WHEREAS, **Thomson Reuters Special Services LLC**, a Delaware company with its principal place of business at 1410 Spring Hill Road , Suite 450 , McLean VA 22102 , United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and in any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other

Page **1** of **2** 

instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

DocuSigned by:	11/1/2010	
Berk Ekmekci	DATE:	
8613E7DDCC58438		

Berk Ekmekci

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Eleanor Hagerman of 8103 Gale Street, Annandale, VA 22033 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Methods and System for Robust Multi-Document Entity Risk Extraction and Taxonomy Augmentation, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/773,502 filed November 30, 2018; and

AND WHEREAS, **Thomson Reuters Special Services LLC**, a Delaware company with its principal place of business at 1410 Spring Hill Road , Suite 450 , McLean VA 22102 , United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and in any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other

Page 1 of 2

instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Eleanor Hagerman	12/1/2019
570D814F9A424FD	DATE:

Eleanor Hagerman

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Blake Howald of 911 St. Olaf Ave, Northfield, MN 55057 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Methods and System for Robust Multi-Document Entity Risk Extraction and Taxonomy Augmentation, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/773,502 filed November 30, 2018; and

AND WHEREAS, **Thomson Reuters Special Services LLC**, a Delaware company with its principal place of business at 1410 Spring Hill Road , Suite 450 , McLean VA 22102 , United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and in any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other

Page **1** of **2** 

instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Blake Howald	DATE:	
D60289B41BF148B		

Blake Howald